

Administrative Summary Report

Log No: 2019-0002703

This ASR provides crucial information to reporting parties, accused members and accused members' supervisors. The information contained herein is intended to display Department member's accountability and foster the relationship with members of the public by ensuring legitimacy and community confidence. The following are definitions of recommended findings:

- · Sustained where it is determined that the allegation is supported by the evidence;
- Not Sustained where it is determined that there is insufficient evidence to prove the allegations;
- · Unfounded where it is determined by that an allegation is false or not factual; or
- Exonerated where it is determined that the conduct described in the allegation occurred, but it is lawful and proper.

INCIDENT DESCRIPTION

The complainant,	stated that her brother,	was riding his bicycle when a female
Harrieu	struck nim. Mr. sustained serior	US injury and was taken to Mt. Singi for
treatment. The police res	sponded and generated a report for thi	is incident and issued and incident and issued and issu
Driving with a revoked lig	cense, no valid insurance, and for takir	ng a red light. On July 08, 2010
a court nearing for this in	icident, but the matter was not heard h	pecause CPD had not put the case into the
system yet.	ent to the 15th District shortly after the	COURT hearing to inquire about the case. Erent
Desk personner informed	that the case takes approx	ximately three weeks to be in the system for a
court nearing, and that si	ne and ner brother will be receiving a r	notice in the mail with the court date
alleged that as of today's	date, she has not received a court he	Paring notice and that the police have taken an
unreasonable length of ti	me to process this case.	id not have her case report number available.
		- For Hamber available.

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE: Intersection, 52 W MADISON ST, District 015

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 22 Jun 2019 - 16 Jul 2019, 16:37 to 00:00

NARRATIVE SUMMARY:

The Investigator gathered available evidence as listed. Based on their respective findings, this log number investigation has been concluded with the recommendations listed. Evidence was evaluated and considered by the investigator to reach their findings.

- · A sworn affidavit was obtained.
- Body Worn Camera video was available and reviewed.
- PCAD records, which document a unit's 911 dispatch history, were identified and reviewed.
- · Various CPD reports or other documents related to this incident were available and analyzed.
- The Complainant or Reporting Party cooperated in the investigation and provided information.
- The accused party or parties were interviewed.



Administrative Summary Report

Log No: 2019-0002703

*(Listed above are items for which the investigator has indicated as having been obtained and relevant to the investigation. This list is not inclusive of all items. For item list, please see Placeholder narrative text box below for more information.)

INVESTIGATIVE CONCLUSION:

Accused:

TENZIN JAMPA

Rank:

POLICE OFFICER

Star Number:

5616

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

On 22 June 2019 at 1637hrs at 52 W. Madison St., in the City of Chicago,

complainant alleges that Officer JAMPA, Tenzin #5616 failed to properly do a Traffic Crash Report reported under RD#JC317412, failed to appear

in court and follow with her brother

who was struck by a car.

Accused:

KEVIN GIBBONS

Rank:

PO/FIELD TRNING OFF

Star Number:

11265

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

On 22 June 2019 at 1637hrs at 52 W. Madison St., in the City of Chicago,

complainant alleges that Officer GIBBONS, Kevin B #11265 failed to properly do a Traffic Crash Report reported under RD#JC317412, failed to appear in court and follow with her brother who was struck by a

car.

Accused:

PETER WHITE

Rank:

PO/FIELD TRNING OFF

Star Number:

5367

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

UNFOUNDED

Allegations



Administrative Summary Report

Log No: 2019-0002703

1 - Omounded - Ope	eration/Personnel	Violations/Inadequate	e/Failure to Provide Servi	ce
Allegation:	On 22 June 2019 complainant	at 1637hrs at 52 W. alleges that fic Crash Report report	Madison St., in the City of officer WHITE, Peter G #5 ted under RD#JC317412, f	Chicago, 367 failed to ailed to appear

Accused:

GUADALUPE DELEON

Rank:

POLICE OFFICER

Star Number:

14674

RECOMMENDED PENALTY:

600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

who was struck by a car.

UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation:

On 22 June 2019 at 1637hrs at 52 W. Madison St., in the City of Chicago, alleges that Officer DELEON, Guadalupe R #14674 complainant failed to properly do a Traffic Crash Report reported under RD#JC317412, failed to appear in court and follow with her brother who was struck by a car.